REMINDER: Always check the syllabus in Populi to see if there is pre-course work (click on the course in the Registration tab). If

PROVIDENCE

THEOLOGICAL SEMINARY
EsT. 1972

(Tentative)

no syllabus is uploaded, contact the instructor.

KEY

(P: xxx) Prerequisites
(C: xxx) Corequisites

Course

BI5102
NT5310
NT5316

TS6202

CH7501

CP5102
CP5113
CP5116
CP6216

CP5108
CP5214

IN5201
PS6101
PS7512

* registration ends two weeks before course start

** Non-Classroom Course Request required:

https://my.prov.ca/registrar-s-office/registrar-s-forms/

Department of Biblical and Theological Studies
Reading the Church's Bible (in person and online *** Please read note 1)
Hebrews (in person ONLY)
Paul’s Letters: Romans (in person ONLY)

Theology of the Human Person (in person ONLY)

Department of Chaplaincy
Introduction to Health Care Chaplaincy (Note: 5 Thursdays starting May 13)

Department of Counselling and Psychology
Human Development (Pop-up Prov)
Crisis & Trauma (in-person only)
Counselling Across Cultures (Pop-up Prov)
Psychology of Emotion (blended delivery; asynchronous online work plus Zoom meetings June 5, 19,
26, July 3, 10)
Addictions & Codependency (in-person only)
Congregational Care & Counselling (blended delivery; no class May 26 - 30)

Department of Christian Ministries
The Art of Spiritual Direction
Pastoral Theology
Applied Focus Practicum:Stewardship of Congretational Life Note: Class Meeting dates: May 27, Jun
24, Jul 29, Aug 26

Doctor of Ministry Courses

PTS Summer 2025 Course List

Hours Block/Dates Instructor

w

W www

w

w

N. Wall
D. Johnson
D. Johnson

May 12-16
May 12-16
June 9-11

May 26-30 E. Radner

see note

June 16-18 A. Arinobu
May5-9 J. Priess

June 18-20 A. Arinobu
May 2 - July 3C M. Gritter

June 16 - 20 E. Chen
Aay 19 - July 2! S. Williams

Jul7-11 E. Anderson
Jul7-11 G.Hall
see note  G.Hall

2024-01-22

Classroom

off-campus: Grand Forks,
ND

K. Rempel Boschmiin-person/video

CBC
Otterburne
CBC

Blended online

Otterburne
Blended online

MTH

MBO04


https://my.prov.ca/registrar-s-office/registrar-s-forms/

PROVIDENCE PTS Summer 2025 Course List 2024-01-22

THEOLOGICAL SEMINARY
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Online Courses - begin May 1, 2024

CP5202L Psychopathology 3 online S. Williams Asynchronous online

Note 1: Anyone within 110 kms of Otterburne will be expected to be in person. Online attendance is limited to 7 students.
Note 2: Students are also required to participate in 6 sessions of non-graded individual therapy, at their expense, with a department-approved outside counsellor

of their choice.
Note 3: BI5102 must be taken prior to, or concurrently with, the first OT or NT Bible course. (Available to Distance students less frequently, it must be taken prior

to, or concurrent with, the second OT or NT Bible course.) This does not apply to MA (Theological Studies) students.
Note 6: Practicum 3 & 4 students will be required to secure their own internship placement and clinical supervision. Depending on the internship arrangement,
students may be required to pay directly for clinical supervision. Supervision rates will vary based on the province and supervisor.

For registration instructions and dates, please view the information on the website at:

https://my.prov.cal/reqistrar-s-office/reqgistration-information/
Please check the Academic Calendar for course descriptions and cross-crediting. The Academic Calendar is available online at:

https://my.prov.ca/reqistrar-s-office/reqistrar-s-office/
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