

## PTS Summer 2025 Course List (Tentative)

REMINDER: Always check the syllabus in Populi to see if there is pre-course work (click on the course in the Registration tab). If no syllabus is uploaded, contact the instructor.

## <u>KEY</u>

(P: xxx) Prerequisites

(C: xxx) Corequisites

- \* registration ends two weeks before course start
- \*\* Non-Classroom Course Request required: https://my.prov.ca/registrar-s-office/registrar-s-forms/

Course		<u>Hours</u>	Block/Dates	<u>Instructor</u>	Classroom
	Department of Biblical and Theological Studies				
BI5102	Reading the Church's Bible (in person and online *** Please read note 1)	3	May 12-16	N. Wall	
NT5310	Hebrews (in person ONLY)	3	-	D. Johnson	
NT5316	Paul's Letters: Romans (in person ONLY)	3	June 9-11	D. Johnson	off-campus: Grand Forks, ND
TS6202	Theology of the Human Person (in person ONLY)	3	May 26-30	E. Radner	
	Department of Chaplaincy				
CH7501	Introduction to Health Care Chaplaincy (Note: 5 Thursdays starting May 13)	3	see note	K. Rempel Boschm	in-person/video
	Department of Counselling and Psychology				
CP5102	Human Development (Pop-up Prov)	3	June 16-18	A. Arinobu	CBC
CP5113	Crisis & Trauma (in-person only)	3	May 5 - 9	J. Priess	Otterburne
CP5116	Counselling Across Cultures (Pop-up Prov)	3	June 18-20	A. Arinobu	CBC
CP6216	Psychology of Emotion (blended delivery; asynchronous online work plus Zoom meetings June 5, 19, 26, July 3, 10)	3	May 2 - July 30	M. Gritter	Blended online
CP5108	Addictions & Codependency (in-person only)	3	June 16 - 20	E. Chen	Otterburne
CP5214	Congregational Care & Counselling (blended delivery; no class May 26 - 30)	3	/lay 19 - July 2	S. Williams	Blended online
	Department of Christian Ministries				
IN5201	The Art of Spiritual Direction	3	Jul 7 - 11	E. Anderson	MTH
PS6101	Pastoral Theology	3	Jul 7 - 11	G.Hall	
PS7512	Applied Focus Practicum:Stewardship of Congretational Life <b>Note:</b> Class Meeting dates: May 27, Jun 24, Jul 29, Aug 26	3	see note	G.Hall	MB04

**Doctor of Ministry Courses** 



## PTS Summer 2025 Course List (Tentative)

Online Courses - begin May 1, 2024

CP5202L Psychopathology

3 online S. Williams Asynchronous online

Note 1: Anyone within 110 kms of Otterburne will be expected to be in person. Online attendance is limited to 7 students.

Note 2: Students are also required to participate in 6 sessions of non-graded individual therapy, at their expense, with a department-approved outside counsellor of their choice.

**Note 3:** BI5102 must be taken prior to, or concurrently with, the first OT or NT Bible course. (Available to Distance students less frequently, it must be taken prior to, or concurrent with, the second OT or NT Bible course.) This does not apply to MA (Theological Studies) students.

**Note 6:** Practicum 3 & 4 students will be required to secure their own internship placement and clinical supervision. Depending on the internship arrangement, students may be required to pay directly for clinical supervision. Supervision rates will vary based on the province and supervisor.

For registration instructions and dates, please view the information on the website at:

https://my.prov.ca/registrar-s-office/registration-information/

Please check the Academic Calendar for course descriptions and cross-crediting. The Academic Calendar is available online at:

https://my.prov.ca/registrar-s-office/registrar-s-office/



## PTS Summer 2025 Course List (Tentative)

Tech